

588 West Jindu Road, Xinqiao, Songjiang, 201612 Shanghai, China

Telephone: +86 (0) 21 6191 5666 Fax: +86 (0) 21 6191 5678

ee.shanghai@sgs.com

VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE Page: 1 of 3

Verification No.: SHEM160400194001ITC

Applicant: Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd.

Address of Applicant: 700 Dongliu Road, Binjiang, Hangzhou, 310052 Zhejiang, China

Product Description: LCD Display Unit Model No.: Refer to page 2-3

Sufficient samples of the product have been tested and found to be in conformity with

Test Standard: EN 55032:2015

EN 55024:2010+A1:2015

EN 61000-3-2:2014 EN 61000-3-3:2013

as shown in the

Test Report Number(s): SHEM160400194001

This verification of EMC Compliance has been granted to the applicant based on the results of the tests, performed by laboratory of SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. on the sample of the above-mentioned product in accordance with the provisions of the relevant specific standards under Directive 2014/30/EU. The CE mark as shown below can be used, under the responsibility of the manufacturer, after completion of an EC Declaration of Conformity and compliance with all relevant EC Directives.



Parlam Zhan E&E Section Manager SGS-CSTC (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

Copyright of this verification is owned by SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Shanghai)Co., Ltd. and may not be reproduced other than in full and with the prior approval of the General Manager. This verification is subjected to the governance of the General Conditions of Services, printed overleaf.

Member of SGS Group (Société Générale de Surveillance)
Note:You may contact us to validate this document by email address: ee.shanghai@sgs.com



588 West Jindu Road, Xinqiao, Songjiang, 201612 Shanghai, China

Telephone: +86 (0) 21 6191 5666 Fax: +86 (0) 21 6191 5678

ee.shanghai@sgs.com

VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE

Attachment to Verification No.: SHEM160400194001ITC

Model No.	Model No.	Model No.	Model No.
DS-D5019FC	DS-D5022QD	DS-D5026SC	DS-D6019QD
DS-D5019FL	DS-D5022QE	DS-D5026SH	DS-D6019SL
DS-D5019QD	DS-D5022SL	DS-D5026SL	DS-D6021FC
DS-D5019SL	DS-D5022TL	DS-D5026TL	DS-D6021FL
DS-D5021FC	DS-D5024FC	DS-D5032FC	DS-D6021QD
DS-D5021FL	DS-D5024FL	DS-D5032FL	DS-D6021SL
DS-D5021QD	DS-D5024QD	DS-D5032QD	DS-D6021TL
DS-D5021QE	DS-D5024SC	DS-D5032SC	DS-D6022FC
DS-D5021SL	DS-D5024TL	DS-D5032SL	DS-D6022FL
DS-D5021TL	DS-D5026FC	DS-D5032TL	DS-D6022QD
DS-D5022FC	DS-D5026FL	DS-D6019FC	DS-D6022SL
DS-D5022FL	DS-D5026QD	DS-D6019FL	DS-D6022TL

Page: 2 of 3

This verification of EMC Compliance has been granted to the applicant based on the results of the tests, performed by laboratory of SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. on the sample of the above-mentioned product in accordance with the provisions of the relevant specific standards under Directive 2014/30/EU. The CE mark as shown below can be used, under the responsibility of the manufacturer, after completion of an EC Declaration of Conformity and compliance with all relevant EC Directives.



Parlam Zhan E&E Section Manager SGS-CSTC (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

Copyright of this verification is owned by SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Shanghai)Co., Ltd. and may not be reproduced other than in full and with the prior approval of the General Manager. This verification is subjected to the governance of the General Conditions of Services, printed overleaf.

Member of SGS Group (Société Générale de Surveillance)
Note:You may contact us to validate this document by email address: ee.shanghai@sgs.com



588 West Jindu Road, Xinqiao, Songjiang, 201612 Shanghai, China

Telephone: +86 (0) 21 6191 5666 Fax: +86 (0) 21 6191 5678

ee.shanghai@sgs.com

VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE

Attachment to Verification No.: SHEM160400194001ITC

Model No.	Model No.	Model No.	Model No.
DS-D6024FC	DS-D6026FL	DS-D6032FC	DS-D50XXYY
DS-D6024FL	DS-D6026QD	DS-D6032FL	DS-D60XXYY
DS-D6024QD	DS-D6026SC	DS-D6032QD	
DS-D6024SC	DS-D6026SH	DS-D6032SC	
DS-D6024TL	DS-D6026SL	DS-D6032SL	
DS-D6026FC	DS-D6026TL	DS-D6032TL	

Page: 3 of 3

This verification of EMC Compliance has been granted to the applicant based on the results of the tests, performed by laboratory of SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. on the sample of the above-mentioned product in accordance with the provisions of the relevant specific standards under Directive 2014/30/EU. The CE mark as shown below can be used, under the responsibility of the manufacturer, after completion of an EC Declaration of Conformity and compliance with all relevant EC Directives.



Parlam Zhan E&E Section Manager SGS-CSTC (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

Copyright of this verification is owned by SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Shanghai)Co., Ltd. and may not be reproduced other than in full and with the prior approval of the General Manager. This verification is subjected to the governance of the General Conditions of Services, printed overleaf.

Member of SGS Group (Société Générale de Surveillance)
Note:You may contact us to validate this document by email address: ee.shanghai@sgs.com